
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMOKEM JOE 1 Last start Masters placegetter GUN, 15/07/2021, R10, M 2M 2M 1M M1/2M. Craig 486012 21/0293

 2 RICE'S LEGACY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R10, M 5M 3P 1M M1/1T. Fleming 485972 20/0209

 3 CUNDLE CHECKBOOK Weighted points score WAU, 14/07/2021, R8, P 8P 4M 2P M2/2/1R. Wright 489748 17/0138

 4 DUPITER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 13/06/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 4P M2/1/1J. Bush 485970 16/0129

 5 CAEDEN'S CONTROL Weighted points score TAM, 26/06/2021, R5, M 5M 6P 7M M3/1S. Farley 491013 11/0129

 6 ALL NEGOA Weighted points score TAM, 26/06/2021, R5, M 6M 6P 5Y M3/2G. Wilton 486011 7/0128
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y NG 340 DMC

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOVIN' THE SUN Grade order Grade 4 3P 2P 5P 4/1/2G. Wilton 498311 3/2135

 2 LAINEY ZAPPER 1 Grade order Grade 4 7P 8P 7P 4/1/2J. Eather 527006 3/2102

 3 ROAD TO GLEBE Grade order Grade 5 7P 2Y 2Y 5/4M. Craig 530616 1/0184

 4 BLONDIE VALLEY Grade order Grade 5 1Y 3Y 4Y 5/3B. Spence 532459 2/1174

 5 SWIFT FOX Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 2Y 5/3R. Ryan 529277 3/1173

 6 POWER GRIP Grade order Grade 5 7Y 3Y 4Y 5/3M. Felton-Cleghorn 521579 2/1158

 7 BANOFFEE DREAM 1 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 2Y 6P 5/3B. Phillips 498354 3/1149

 8 SCEPTIC 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 2Y 2Y 5/4G. Collett 532937 1/0145

 9 TIME TO SHOUT Grade order Grade 5 3P 6Y 5Y 5/4K. Miller 530169 1/0137

 10 CUNDLE KATE Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 7P 5/4R. Wright 540245 1/0127

 11 HOOK IN QUINN 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 1Y 3Y 5/3J. Eather 527602 3/2126

 12 KYRON'S WAY Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 2Y 5/4S. Farley 498140 1/0118

 13 DEB'S BABY Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 5/4R. Ryan 538372 1/0118

 14 RIVERGUM BUCK 3 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 8Y 4Y 5/2L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/2116

 15 REMADOR Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 3Y 5/4K. Miller 529601 1/0100

 16 KARTER'S POTION 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 7P 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/099

 17 REV UP COCO 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 7P 5/4S. Noad 542073 1/092

 18 ZAID'S DIRECTION Grade order Grade 5 7P 5Y 6Y 5/4S. Farley 498139 1/084

 19 DASHING MARY Grade order Grade 5 7P (FEL)P 5Y 5/3D. Hendry 529630 2/180

 20 ALWAYS MATES Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 5Y 5/3G. Collett 494965 2/180

 21 MINI PRIDE Grade order Grade 5 8P 3Y 6Y 5/3K. Miller 528457 2/179

 22 ZAREEBA Grade order Grade 5 8P 8Y 2Y 5/4K. Miller 529606 1/079

 23 BLAZING DRAGON 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5Y 6P 5/4M. Taylor 534805 1/075

 24 CHEESY DIBBLES Grade order Grade 5 6Y 7Y 6Y 5/4B. Spence 533637 2/163

 25 I'M DUSTY 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 5P 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/059

 26 MYSTIC TRALEE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7Y 5Y 7Y 5/4M. Taylor 517806 1/056

 27 MR. HILLBILLY 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 8P 5/4J. Eather 528548 1/054

 28 ZIPPING BINDI 2 Grade order Maiden 3Y 2Y M/1M. Munn 538798 0/0132

 29 DOLL'S GAS Grade order Maiden 4Y 3Y 4Y M/1E. Edwards 495670 0/084

 30 KELLY'S KISS Grade order Maiden 8P 8Y 3P M/1K. Smith 535077 0/080

 31 CUNDLE EMMA Grade order Maiden 4Y 6P 6P M/1R. Wright 541473 0/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y NG 340 DMC

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 PETUNIA DURSLEY Grade order Maiden 3Y 5Y 5P M/1R. Ryan 529474 0/076

 33 BAROOGA TOY 2 Grade order Maiden 6Y 4P 4P M/1E. Thresher 532309 0/076

 34 LITTLE CHIPPER Grade order Maiden 7Y 5Y 2Y M/1V. Cleghorn 533258 0/068

 35 KARTER'S BLAZE 2 Grade order Maiden 6P 6P 3Y M/1M. Taylor 535756 0/066

 36 GOT TO DRIVE 2 Grade order Maiden 7P 4P 5Y M/1M. Munn 507652 0/056

 37 KENZI'S BLAZE 2 Grade order Maiden 6Y 7P 4P M/1E. Thresher 535757 0/050

 38 REV UP RUSTY 1 Grade order Maiden 4P 7Y M/1S. Noad 542071 0/048

 39 OUR CHAP TOM 2 Grade order Maiden 6Y M/1R. Bray 532812 0/042

 40 FLYIN' ERNIE Grade order Maiden M/1K. Smith 535080 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y MDN 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DEADLY ELEGANCE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 15/07/2021, R2, P

TAM, 19/06/2021, R1, Y

2P 8P 3Y M/1R. Ryan 535012 0/080

 2 TEMPTATION CRAZE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 26/06/2021, R1, Y 6P 7P 2Y M/1R. Hoare 536087 0/0106

 3 MY BRO BLUE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 19/06/2021, R3, Y 6Y 2Y 6Y M/1A. Wright 532511 0/076

 4 DINKYDI SQUIRT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 10/04/2021, R6, Y 4Y (FEL)P 3Y M/1J. Buckley 526029 0/068

 5 OUR CHAP TOM 1 Unplaced after 1 start TAM, 26/06/2021, R1, Y 6Y M/1R. Bray 532812 0/042

 6 SWEET ZEAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2021, R2, P 4P 5Y 4Y M/1J. Russell 535235 0/0101

 7 DINKYDI PIPPA 1 Weighted points score TAM, 19/06/2021, R2, Y 6Y 8P 5P M/1J. Buckley 526030 0/076

 8 TRALEE TROUBLE Weighted points score DUB, 17/07/2021, R2, P 6P 4Y 6Y M/1M. Mabbott 538125 0/074

 9 GRACEFUL LASS 2 Weighted points score MUS, 05/06/2021, R3, Y 7Y 5Y 4Y M/1K. Smith 521237 0/062

 10 TYPHOON DONALD 2 Weighted points score TAM, 19/06/2021, R4, Y 4Y 6Y M/1L. Metcalf Jnr 529805 0/052

 11 REV UP RUSTY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R3, P 4P 7Y M/1S. Noad 542071 0/048

 12 HOT EMORA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R2, P 8P 8P M/1T. Luke 530577 0/026
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y NG 402 DMC

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FRANCO FERNANDO Grade order Grade 3 2P 1P 1Y 3/1/2M. Craig 523871 8/0311

 2 NELLY ERSKIN 1 Grade order Grade 3 5P 3P 2Y 3/1/1T. Luke 517807 5/2225

 3 DANCE A TANGO Grade order Grade 3 7P 5P 2Y 3/1/2G. Muller 530427 6/5165

 4 TRALEE ACE Grade order Grade 3 6P 6P 7Y 3/1/2M. Mabbott 517804 5/1111

 5 FLASHY MANNER 2 Grade order Grade 4 3P 7Y 3Y 4/1/1H. Munn 500717 4/3159

 6 TYPHOON JED Grade order Grade 4 4P 5P 8Y 4/1/1C. Stackman 491887 6/4157

 7 TRALEE ERSKIN Grade order Grade 4 7P 2Y 1Y 4/1/2B. Spence 517803 4/1154

 8 HAZY'S GIRL Grade order Grade 4 4P 2P 8P 4/1/1R. Ryan 521447 4/0150

 9 MY LIL LOUIE 2 Grade order Grade 4 8P 4P 3Y 4/1/1M. Taylor 493086 6/3142

 10 PURPLE VIXEN Grade order Grade 4 5P 5P 6Y 4/1/2M. Mabbott 531894 7/6142

 11 ONLY A WINNER 1 Grade order Grade 4 2P 4P 4Y 4/1/2D. Howarth 525558 5/2130

 12 OUTRAGEOUS JET 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 4Y 5/1D. Howarth 520904 4/2148

 13 CUNDLE ALLY Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 6P 5/4R. Wright 535840 6/0146

 14 RIVERINA IVY 3 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 2P 5/2M. Munn 530602 4/2104

 15 MULWEE BANJO 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 6Y 5/1R. Hoare 495175 4/398

 16 FLYIN' CRAZY 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 3Y 5P 5/1K. Smith 501067 4/387

 17 SOUTHWOOD MIA 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7Y 6P 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/270
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIVE MILE GEM Weighted points score GUN, 19/04/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 2P 1/2J. Bush 524913 14/12368

6 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 21 July 2021 - 08:28 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOCH IT Last start Provincial winner GUN, 15/07/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 7Y 2/1/1R. Dawes 507443 10/9218
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NELLY ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 2Y 3/1/1T. Luke 517807 5/2225

 2 RICE'S LEGACY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R10, M 5M 3P 1M 3/1/2T. Fleming 485972 20/14209
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIR ERSKIN Dropping in grade COO, 29/05/2021, R9, Y 4P 5P 5Y 4/1/2T. Luke 517801 8/7126

 2 BIG BRO TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R4, P 8P 6Y 4P 4/1/1G. Muller 497572 4/3111

 3 LAINEY ZAPPER 3 Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 7P 4/1/2J. Eather 527006 3/2102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BANOFFEE DREAM 2 Weighted points score TAM, 19/06/2021, R7, Y 5Y 2Y 6P 5/3B. Phillips 498354 3/1149

 2 HOOK IN QUINN 2 Weighted points score MAT, 31/05/2021, R3, P 8P 1Y 3Y 5/3J. Eather 527602 3/2126

 3 MULWEE BANJO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/07/2021, R11, P 8P 4P 6Y 5/1R. Hoare 495175 4/398

 4 FLYIN' CRAZY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 03/07/2021, R6, P 7P 3Y 5P 5/1K. Smith 501067 4/387

 5 BLAZING DRAGON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R5, P 7P 5Y 6P 5/4M. Taylor 534805 1/075

 6 I'M DUSTY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R7, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/059

 7 MYSTIC TRALEE 1 Weighted points score COO, 29/05/2021, R5, Y 7Y 5Y 7Y 5/4M. Taylor 517806 1/056

 8 MR. HILLBILLY 2 Weighted points score BEN, 09/06/2021, R3 8P 6P 8P 5/4J. Eather 528548 1/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TEMPTATION CRAZE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 26/06/2021, R1, Y 6P 7P 2Y M/1R. Hoare 536087 0/0106

 2 DINKYDI SQUIRT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 10/04/2021, R6, Y 4Y (FEL)P 3Y M/1J. Buckley 526029 0/068

 3 KARTER'S BLAZE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 26/06/2021, R1, Y 6P 6P 3Y M/1M. Taylor 535756 0/066

 4 BAROOGA TOY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 19/06/2021, R4, Y 6Y 4P 4P M/1E. Thresher 532309 0/076

 5 DINKYDI PIPPA 2 Weighted points score TAM, 19/06/2021, R2, Y 6Y 8P 5P M/1J. Buckley 526030 0/076

 6 TYPHOON DONALD 3 Weighted points score TAM, 19/06/2021, R4, Y 4Y 6Y M/1L. Metcalf Jnr 529805 0/052

 7 KENZI'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 19/06/2021, R3, Y 6Y 7P 4P M/1E. Thresher 535757 0/050

 8 HOT EMORA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R2, P 8P 8P M/1T. Luke 530577 0/026
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y 1 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMOKEM JOE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R10, M 2M 2M 1M 1/1M. Craig 486012 21/11293

 2 DANCE Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 2Y 1/2J. Bush 498351 10/5195
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y 2 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DUPITER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 13/06/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 4P 2/1/2J. Bush 485970 16/7129
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y 3 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RICE'S LEGACY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R10, M 5M 3P 1M 3/1/2T. Fleming 485972 20/14209
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y 4 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY LIL LOUIE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R11, P 8P 4P 3Y 4/1/1M. Taylor 493086 6/3142

 2 ONLY A WINNER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 4Y 4/1/2D. Howarth 525558 5/2130

 3 LAINEY ZAPPER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 7P 4/1/2J. Eather 527006 3/2102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y 5 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BANOFFEE DREAM 3 Weighted points score TAM, 19/06/2021, R7, Y 5Y 2Y 6P 5/3B. Phillips 498354 3/1149

 2 OUTRAGEOUS JET 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 4Y 5/1D. Howarth 520904 4/2148

 3 SCEPTIC 1 Weighted points score BAT, 21/06/2021, R3, P 8P 2Y 2Y 5/4G. Collett 532937 1/0145

 4 FEDERAL LIMIT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/07/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 2Y 5/4R. Hoare 536053 1/0119

 5 RIVERGUM BUCK 2 Weighted points score TAM, 26/06/2021, R9, Y 5Y 8Y 4Y 5/2L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/2116

 6 KARTER'S POTION 2 Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/099

 7 REV UP COCO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R12, P 8P 4P 7P 5/4S. Noad 542073 1/092

 8 NAME ME Weighted points score MUS, 05/06/2021, R6, Y 5Y 5Y 1Y 5/4K. Bell 525626 1/086
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y 4 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OUTRAGEOUS JET 3 Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 4Y 4/1/1D. Howarth 520904 4/1148
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y 5 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOUTHWOOD MIA 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAM, 26/06/2021, R7, Y 8P 7Y 6P 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/170

 2 ONLY A WINNER 3 Dropping in grade TAM, 26/06/2021, R7, Y 2P 4P 4Y 5/1D. Howarth 525558 5/2130

 3 FEDERAL LIMIT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/07/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 2Y 5/4R. Hoare 536053 1/0119

 4 RIVERGUM BUCK 1 Weighted points score TAM, 26/06/2021, R9, Y 5Y 8Y 4Y 5/4L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/0116
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Sunday, 25 July 2021

Y M 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DEADLY ELEGANCE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 15/07/2021, R2, P

TAM, 19/06/2021, R1, Y

2P 8P 3Y M/1R. Ryan 535012 0/080

 2 SWEET ZEAL 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAM, 26/06/2021, R9, Y 4P 5Y 4Y M/1J. Russell 535235 0/0101

 3 GRACEFUL LASS 1 Weighted points score MUS, 05/06/2021, R3, Y 7Y 5Y 4Y M/1K. Smith 521237 0/062

 4 TYPHOON DONALD 1 Weighted points score TAM, 19/06/2021, R4, Y 4Y 6Y M/1L. Metcalf Jnr 529805 0/052

 5 REV UP RUSTY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R3, P 4P 7Y M/1S. Noad 542071 0/048
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